



City Council Regular Meeting AGENDA ITEM

NUMBER: 17

SUBJECT:

Second Amendment to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement for the Well Rehabilitation/Improvement Project with HDR Engineering, Inc. to Increase the Amount of the Agreement by \$79,578 (from \$1,736,080 to \$1,815,658) Funded by the Utility Enterprise Fund for the Provision of Construction Management Services for the Well Rehabilitation/Improvement Project (CIP Project No. W0069). (Citywide)
(For Possible Action; Recommendation – Approve)

REQUESTED BY:

Joemel Llamado, Director of Utilities

WARD:

(Citywide)

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:

Staff recommends the City Council approve the Second Amendment to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement for the Well Rehabilitation/Improvement Project.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount: \$79,578

Explanation: Utility Enterprise Fund

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

613-600337-450540

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

On September 7, 2022, the City approved Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement for the Well Rehabilitation/Improvement Project with HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) to provide construction management support for the Well Rehabilitation/Improvement project in the not to exceed amount of \$1,736,080.

This Second Amendment to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement with HDR increases the total cost by \$79,578 from \$1,736,080 to \$1,815,658. This increase is due to procurement challenges and delays which required extensive reviews of substitute materials and equipment which extended the projects delivery date from 360 days to 660 days. City staff recommends that the City Council approve the Second Amendment.

CIP No. W0069

Related Item:

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Responsible Fiscal Management, Quality Municipal Services

PREPARED BY:

Joemel Llamado, Director of Utilities

Respectfully Submitted

Micaela R. Moore,
City Manager

MEETING DATE:

August 7, 2024